2024-25 NAHB Student Chapter Scholarship Program

ELIGIBILITY

With the support of the Pennsylvania Housing Research Center (PHRC), National Association of Home Builders (NAHB), the Pennsylvania Builders Association (PBA), and industry stakeholders, a scholarship program has been established. Penn State NAHB Student Chapter members who are interested in financial support are encouraged to apply for a scholarship. Consideration for scholarships will be given to Penn State students who are interested in and have a commitment to housing. **Students must be members of the Penn State NAHB Student Chapter in 2024-25 to be eligible. Join at https://bit.ly/2024-25NAHB-Membership.**

Scholarship applications will be accepted until **Friday, Sept. 27 at 5:00 p.m. ET**; no late or incomplete applications will be accepted. The Hankin Committee will vote on the scholarship submissions. Scholarship winners will be announced on November 7 at the NAHB Student Chapter Awards Banquet, and scholarships will be awarded in January 2025 directly into students' accounts. The NAHB Student Chapter Awards Banquet will be held on Nov. 7 at the Hintz Family Alumni Center, and scholarship applicants should plan to attend. Students applying for a scholarship must complete the requirements listed below.

REQUIREMENTS

All applicants applying for a SCHOLARSHIP must submit one .PDF file containing the following in order:

- 1) a completed "Scholarship Application Form"
- 2) an "Unofficial Transcript" through Summer 2024
- 3) an "Academic Course Plan" (list of courses you plan to take for your remaining time at Penn State)
- 4) a 2-pg. statement of "Career Objectives" (both short- & long-term) and their connection with housing. This statement should indicate how your objectives relate to the residential and light-commercial building construction industry (i.e., family ties to the industry, desire to work for a residential development or engineering/surveying firm associated with the industry, desire to manage one's own firm, etc.). Be sure to include any other pertinent information such as:
 - a) your work-related experiences (including part-time, summer, etc.)
 - b) your involvement in the NAHB Student Chapter (including NAHB Student Competition, Solar Decathlon Design Challenge, service with Habitat for Humanity of Greater Centre County, etc.)
 - c) honors or awards that you have received
 - d) residential design, construction, and/or real estate courses that you have completed at any institution
 - e) some indication of your financial situation (i.e., financial need if you wish to do so)

Submit complete application to Mindy Boffemmyer, mub21@psu.edu, by Friday, Sept. 27 at 5:00 p.m. ET.

PENN STATE NAHB STUDENT CHAPTER SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Complete and return this application to Mindy Boffemmyer, *mub21@psu.edu*, by **Friday, Sept. 27 at 5:00 p.m. ET.** Late or incomplete applications will not be accepted.

You must include one .PDF with the following items in order:

- this completed "Scholarship Application Form"
- an "Unofficial Transcript" through Summer 2024
- an "Academic Course Plan" (list of courses you plan to take for your remaining time at Penn State)
- a 2-pg. statement of "Career Objectives" (both short- and long-term) and the connection with housing

Name:			
Last Name		First Name	M.I.
ocal Address:			
	Street	City/State/Zip Code	
ocal Phone Number:			
lome Address:			
	Street	City/State/Zip Code	
Date of Birth:	Student ID #:	PSU E-mail:	
lon-PSU E-mail:			
emesters completed (at	any institution) at the	e end of the Fall 2024:	
expected Date of Gradua	ition:	Major:	
Current Faculty Advisor:			
Credits planned per sem	ester: Fall 2024	Spring 2025	

NOTE: By submitting this application, you give permission to email/distribute your information to the selection committee. Scholarship winners will be announced on Nov. 7, at the NAHB Student Chapter Industry Mixer with funding awarded in Jan. 2025. The NAHB Student Chapter Industry Mixer will be held at the Hintz Family Alumni Center, and scholarship applicants should plan to attend.